Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009): U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States-Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
1. Name⊧of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:Kaseya International Limited:
Corey Dana Mandelf	Internal Address:
Additionaliname(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3: Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Channel House, 4th Floor, Green Street
Execution Date(s)03/28/2011	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Assignment Merger	= E
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St: Heller
Joint Research Agreement	State:Jersey
Government Interest: Assignment.	Countity: Channel Islands Zipue2 4UH
Executive:Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Change Share 481)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?. Yes- 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is: being filed together with a new application.	
APatent Application No.(s)	B: Patent:No.(s):
13/032,311	
Additional numbers attached? Yes: XiNo	
5. Name andiaddress to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed::	6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: 1
Name Rafff Gostanian, RG & Associates	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be about the donosit appoint
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street: Address: 1103:Twin Creeks Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Aller	AL MERINAL HIME CHARLES
State: Texas Zip75813	
Phone: Number1972-849-1310	Deposit Account:Number
Fax Number: 856-350-11774	Authorized User Name
Email Address: michele zarinelli@gmail.com	
9: Signature: /Raffi Gostanian/	Aprili 14, 201 1
Signature	Date:
Raffi Gostanian Name of Person Signing	Total number of pagessincluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273/9140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

PATENT

REEL: 026133 FRAME: 0994

USPTO

4/14/2011 5:56:20 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:RG & ASSOCIATES COMPANY:1103 TWIN CREEKS

Practitioner's Docket No. KAS-0410

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Corey Dana Mandell 18511 31st Avc. SE Bothell, Washington 98012

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Kaseya International Limited Channel House 4th Floor, Green Street St. Helier Jersey JE2 4UH State or Country of Formation: British Isles

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, all foreign countries, and all regional jurisdictions in and to the following items (collectively referred to as the "Invention and Patent Rights"):

(a) any and all inventions and/or improvements related to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS OF ESTABLISHING COMPUTER NETWORK MONITORING CRITERIA

that are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that has been propared for filing, said application being identified by the Practitioner's Dockel Number listed at the beginning of this instrument and executed by the Assignors of even date herewith (the "Inventions");

- (b) said application for Letters Patent:
- (c) all patent applications in foreign countries, in regional jurisdictions, and/or pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for any of the Inventions;
- (d) all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the Inventions or for any letters patent, invention registration, utility model, reissue, or other patent rights granted for any of the Inventions;
- (e) all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or substitute for any of the foregoing applications;
- (f) all rights to claim priority with respect to any of the foregoing applications;
- (g) all the rights and privileges in any and all of the foregoing applications and under any and all letters patent, invention registration, utility model, extension, reissue, or other patent rights that may be granted with respect to any of the foregoing applications or obtained for any of the Inventions, and any reissue or recxamination thoroof; and
- (h) any right, title, or interest in and to any of the Inventions which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 026133 FRAME: 0995 USPTO

4/14/2011 5:56:20 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: RG & ASSOCIATES COMPANY: 1103 TWIN CREEKS

Mar 29 2011 11:23AM Kaseya (425) 823-8021

page 5

Practitioner's Docket No. KAS-0410

PATENT

Each Assignor authorizes and requests his/her attorney and/or Assignee to insert here in parentheses (February 22, 2011, Serial Number 13/032,311) the filing dates and application numbers of said applications for Letters Patent when known,

Each Assignor warrants that such Assignor has made no assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to a party other than Assignoe, and that such Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to any other party.

Each Assignor agrees that, upon Assignee's request from time to time, such Assignor will:

- (a) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and Rights as
 may be known and accessible to Assignor.
- (b) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and
- (c) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of the Invention and Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this agreement.

Bach Assignor authorizes Assignee:

- (a) in all countries foreign to the United States of America, to make application in its own name for protection of any of the Inventions and to maintain such protection, and
- (b) for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions, to invoke and claim without further authorization from such Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any an all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

A copy of this instrument shall be deemed to be a full logal and formal equivalent to any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for any of the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents granted with respect to the Letters Patent of the United States of America mentioned above solely in accordance with the terms of this agreement to the Assignee identified above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Corey Dana Mandell

3 /08/2011

Assignment of Invention